CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding office supplies for the used of Mayor's Off as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : SUNRIZE CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.:

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE	TIEM & DESCRIPTION	ONTTRIOL	
24	btl	Alcohol (isopropyl,70% sol., 250ml)	133.00	3,192.00
10	btl	Air Freshener (320ml,lemon)	383.00	3,830.00
5	bxs	Ballpen(violet, 0.5, gel pen, 12s)	560.00	2,800.00
3	bxs	Ballpen (friction, 0.5,12s)	343.00	1,029.00
10	pcs	Ballpen organizer	63.00	630.00
24	pcs	Battery (AA4)	73.00	1,752.00
20	pcs	Battery (AAA4)	69.00	1,380.00
20	kilos	Brewed coffee	678.00	13,560.00
2	pcs	Broom	248.00	496.00
25	reams	Bondpaper (letter)	320.00	8,000.00
50	reams	Bondpaper (long)	366.00	18,300.00
20	pcs	Certificate holder (long)	146.00	2,920.00
20	pcs	Certificate holder (short)	123.00	2,460.00
10	pcs	Correction tape	53.00	530.00
3	bxs	Coffee (3 in 1)	2,198.00	6,594.00
12	packs	Creamer (400g)	193.00	2,316.0
20	pcs	Deodorizer (bathroom, 100g)	73.00	1,460.0
50	sachet	Detergent powder (sachet,70g)	33.00	1,650.0
15	sachet	Dishwashing liquid (375ml)	163.00	2,445.0
10	pcs	Disinfectant spray(170g, lemon)	383.00	3,830.0
2	pcs	Dust pan (plastic)	163.00	326.0
4	pcs	Electric Stand Fan	2,598.00	10,392.0
500	pcs	Envelope (brown,long)	7.00	3,500.0
500	pcs	Envelope (brown,short)	6.00	3,000.0
500	pcs	Envelope (white,long)	2.00	1,000.0
500	pcs	Envelope (white, short)	1.50	750.0
10	pcs	Eraser	33.00	330.0
20	rolls	Garbage bag (25pcs/roll,meduim)	126.00	2,520.0
20	rolls	Garbage bag (10pcs/roll,large)	133.00	2,660.0
15	btl	Liquid soap (225 ml,hand wash)	127.00	1,905.0
2	pcs	Mop (squeezer)	363.00	726.0
1	рс	Mop (tornado spin)	1,648.00	1,648.0
5	pcs	Mop (refill)	248.00	1,240.0
2000	pcs	Paper Cup	4.50	9,000.0
10	btl	Polish (furniture, enchancing, 330ml)	448.00	4,480.0
10	btl	Printer Ink-Black (003)	433.00	4,330.0
5	btl	Printer Ink- Cyan (003)	433.00	2,165.0
5	bti	Printer Ink- Magenta (003)	433.00	2,165.0
		Sub Total No. 1		131,311.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

MAR of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R BARCE ONA JR. LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** Atty. REY BANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal BAC Chairperson MARILOU F. MORILLO **End User** City Mayor

Approved by:

MARILON F. MORILLO city Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding office supplies for the used od Mayor's Of as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : SUNRIZE CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.:

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE	TIEW & DESCRIPTION	Old France	
5	btl	Printer Ink -Yelllow(003)	433.00	2,165.00
10	btl	Printer Ink- Black (664)	433.00	4,330.00
5	btl	Printer Ink- Cyan (664)	433.00	2,165.0
5	btl	Printer Ink-Magenta (664)	433.00	2,165.0
5	btl	Printer Ink-Yellow (664)	433.00	2,165.0
20	btl	Printer Ink-Black(BT D60)	698.00	13,960.0
5	btl	Printer Ink- Magenta (BT 5000)	698.00	3,490.0
5	btl	Printer Ink-Yellow (BT 5000)	698.00	3,490.0
5	btl	Printer Ink- Cyan (BT 5000)	698.00	3,490.0
20	pcs	Rug Mat	83.00	1,660.0
5	pcs	Ruler	73.00	365.0
5	pcs	Scissor(heavy Duty)	248.00	1,240.0
10	bxs	Sign Pen (0.5,black,12s,pigment ink)	1,048.00	10,480.0
4	pcs	Stamp pad	122.00	488.0
20	packs	Sticker paper (A4,Glossy)	142.00	2,840.
50	packs	Sticky flag notes (Plas. Sign here)	54.00	2,700.
12	pads	Sticky Note (3"x 4")	58.00	696.
12	pads	Sticky Notes (3"x3")	47.00	564.
10	kilos	Sugar (white)	173.00	1,730.
10	kilos	Sugar (washed)	153.00	1,530.
2	unit	Table(4 ft,plastic,folding)	6,448.00	12,896.
10	rolls	Tape-double side (1", big)	63.00	630.
2	pcs	Tape Dispenser	383.00	766.
10	rolls	Tape-(packing,clear)	127.00	1,270.
20	rolls	Tape-Scotch (1",Big)	50.00	1,000.
2	units	Trash bin (plastic, large)	448.00	896.
96	rolls	Tissue Paper (2ply)	22.00	2,112.
60	packs	Tissue Paper (table)	133.00	7,980.
2	pcs	Toilet Brush (plastic)	358.00	716.
12	btls	Toilet Cleaner (500ml)	193.00	2,316.
2	unit	Uninterruptible power supply	4348.00	8,696.
5	unit	USB Flash Drive (16gb)	478.00	2,390
5	unit	USB Flash Drive (32gb)	538.00	2,690
1	unit	Vaccum Cleaner	8298.00	8,298
		Sub Total No. 1		131,311.
		Grand Total		245,680.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MA

of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME REBARCELONA JR. LPT

Administrative Officer V BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal C.Chairperson

OF MORILLO **End User** City Mayor

Approved by:

MARILON F. MORILLO tity Mayor